
February 21, 2026 HANSHIN 7R 

HANSHIN
7

Post Time

 13:20
7R 
DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Suave Richard F4 39 8,000,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 46 5CHUKYO3 Nov 22/25 63 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 17/25 47 1SAPPORO8 Jun 15/25 56 1HAKODATE2 Mar 29/25 53 3NAKAYAMA1

Rouge Millenaire(JPN)
Taisei Danno KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win TAKAYUONSEN TOK 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win YAKUMO TOKUBETS 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No.12 Fav.13 9th /16 No.15 Fav.14 8th /14 No. 7 Fav.12 13th /13 No. 8 Fav. 9 6th /8 No. 2 Fav. 6

1 1 Time Handler Bay Makoto Saito KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 446 +4 A Saito 55.0 442 +4 A Saito 54.0 438 -2 A Saito 53.0 440 +2 S Hamanaka 53.0 438 -4 A Sugawara 55.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.0 1500m Turf Good 1:30.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.2 1800m Turf Good 1:51.3

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 1.0.1.7 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 5-5-5 38.1F 37.3-37.5 12-12-11 34.3F 36.4-34.7 10-12-9 35.7F 30.1-35.6 2-4-7 36.7F 35.8-35.4 1-1-1 37.2F 37.0-36.5
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.1.6 8WOver 1 0 0 4 Calorosa(JPN)(1.1) Barnabas(JPN)(0.5) Piko Rose(JPN)(1.0) Maruka Opera(JPN)(1.6) Scents Blood(JPN)(0.7)
Nadal C4 53 22,520,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.1.2 Feb 14/26 55 2KYOTO5 Dec 20/25 52 5CHUKYO5 Nov 24/25 58 3FUKUSHIMA6 Nov 2/25 56 3KYOTO11 Jun 29/25 55 2KOKURA2

Takeru Hurlock(JPN)
Katsuma Sameshima KYOD 0.1.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.2.1 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /15 No. 5 Fav. 1 3rd /15 No.15 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No. 1 Fav. 1 3rd /14 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 3

1 2 3 Hishi Alcor Chestnut Daisuke Takayanagi KOKD 1.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 502 +8 R Takasugi 58.0 494 +4 K Sameshima 57.0 490 -4 H Kameda 56.0 494 -2 K Sameshima 56.0 496 +8 K Matsuyama 55.0
(Blame) BL Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 1.2.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.1 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.7

Masaaki Nakamura Total 1.4.3.3 ALLD 1.4.3.3  9-------------- 6-7 38.7F 35.3-38.3 7-5 36.8F 35.6-37.2 5-2-2 38.5F 30.5-38.4 9-2-1 38.7F 36.2-38.2 2-2-1 39.3F 29.4-39.4
Yasuhiko Mori <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Mozu Tachiagare(JP(0.9) Pays de la Loire(J(0.2) Mana Etre(JPN)(0.2) Gold Dyer(JPN)(0.6) On the Move(JPN)(0.0)
Danon Legend F4 48 8,200,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.3 Dec 20/25 51 5CHUKYO5 Oct 12/25 56 4TOKYO4 Aug 2/25 46 2NIIGATA3 Jun 1/25 54 2TOKYO12 Feb 23/25 48 1TOKYO8

Merci Je T'Aime(JPN)
Riki Takasugi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Novice NWC
56.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No.11 Fav. 2 5th /15 No. 6 Fav. 5 8th /13 No. 5 Fav. 3 4th /11 No. 7 Fav. 5 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 2

2 3 J'adore Dark Bay Yuichiro Nishida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 444 -8 R Takasugi 55.0 452 -6 M Iwata 54.0 458 +4 A Sugawara 53.0 454 0 M Iwata 55.0 454     M Iwata 55.0
(Macho Uno) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.4

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.0.4 ALLD 1.0.0.4 ---------------- 7-8 38.0F 36.1-37.2 9-9 36.0F 35.9-36.2 4-4-3 40.0F 36.6-37.9 6-5 35.1F 35.5-35.3 6-4 36.5F 37.2-37.0
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 4 Morino Amigo(JPN)(1.2) Morning Magic(JPN)(0.5) Fariza(JPN)(2.5) Trillion Boy(JPN)(0.3) Roaring Flame(JPN)(-0.2)
Poison Black F4 46 9,890,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.2.3 Dec 20/25 53 5CHUKYO5 Nov 30/25 55 5TOKYO8 May 17/25 46 2TOKYO7 Apr 27/25 39 2TOKYO2 Mar 29/25 41 2CHUKYO5

Amy Moon(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.2.1 1200 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No. 6 Fav. 8 6th /16 No. 9 Fav. 5 1st /16 No. 4 Fav. 3 5th /16 No.13 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 1 Fav. 2

2 4 Jojoni Chestnut Eiichi Yano KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 462 -8 T Fujikake 55.0 470 +8 Y Hara 55.0 462 -4 Y Hara 55.0 466 +8 S Ishibashi 55.0 458 0 K Ogino 55.0
(Meiner Love) Four Seasons 0.0.2.1 WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.9 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.3

Asahi Bokujo Total 1.0.2.4 ALLD 1.0.2.4 ---------------- 5-3 37.8F 36.1-37.2 10-10 36.6F 35.3-37.4 4-4 37.6F 34.8-37.9 5-5 38.9F 35.3-39.0 4-3 36.6F 35.4-36.6
Hiroyuki Takaoka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Morino Amigo(JPN)(0.9) Featuring(JPN)(1.1) Mjuk Chelsea(JPN)(-0.3) Missione(JPN)(0.4) Kyoramun(JPN)(0.3)
Bricks and Mortar C4 48 5,600,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.2 Dec 13/25 48 5CHUKYO3 Oct 26/25 53 4TOKYO9 Aug 9/25 0 3CHUKYO5 May 17/25 51 2TOKYO7 Mar 23/25 47 2CHUKYO4

Howling Wind(JPN) Yoshitsugu Okada KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No.15 Fav. 7 9th /16 No. 4 Fav.10 S /14 No.12 Fav. 0 11th /14 No.13 Fav. 6 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 8

3 5 4 Contested Dark Bay Shogo Yasuda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 506 +6 H Matsumoto 56.0 500 0 M Matsuoka 56.0 0     O Tayama 52.0 500 0 K Yokoyama 57.0 500 -6 Y Kitamura 57.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:37.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.0.6 ALLD 1.0.0.4 ---------------- 4-4 38.0F 34.6-37.5 1-1 36.7F 35.3-35.3 34.8-37.5 2-2 37.7F 34.2-36.3 1-1 38.1F 34.9-38.1
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Magic Rose(JPN)(1.1) Chuwa Chief(USA)(1.4) Bennu(JPN)(1.9) Lux Cosmos(JPN)(-0.5)
Lovely Day M5 36 7,850,000 Yen HAND 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.3.1 Feb 15/26 58 2KYOTO6 Aug 5/25 17  Morioka Mar 29/25 46 2CHUKYO5 Mar 19/25 25  Sonoda Dec 14/24 50 7KYOTO5

Gudinne(JPN) Takashi Fujikake KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win ANTARESUSHO B1  B1 1 Win 1-Win JRAKORYU MOGAWA 4YU 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /12 No. 2 Fav.12 5th /12 No. 3 Fav. 2 9th /14 No.12 Fav.11 3rd /8 No. 7 Fav. 1 9th /16 No.16 Fav.14

3 6 Andriette Chestnut Kazuya Makita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 412 -17 T Hashiki 53.0 429 +11 S Imamura 52.0 418 -1 R Kozaki 56.0 419 -5 S Yoshimura 52.0 424 -2 H Kawasu 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.5 WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 1.0.0.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.4 1700m Turf Good 1:46.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.5 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:31.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2

Morinaga Bokujo Total 1.0.3.11 ALLD 1.0.3.5 10-------------- 7-7-7 35.7F 36.2-34.9 2-2-2 37.3F      36.8 9-10-10 39.6F 37.2-38.9 8-8-5 39.5F 37.5-40.9 12-12-12 38.0F 37.7-37.8
Kazuhiko Nagata <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.6 Serial 0 0 0 2 Great Seal(GB)(1.4) Ho O Cinderella(JP(0.6) Baldanza(JPN)(2.3) Waterhouse(JPN)(0.3) Kanetoshi Goat(JPN(1.5)
Lord Kanaloa C4 53 5,100,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 1.0.0.2 Feb 7/26 56 1KOKURA5 Dec 14/25 47 5CHUKYO4 Nov 24/25 55 3FUKUSHIMA6 Sep 20/25 52 4HANSHIN6 Sep 4/25 27  Sonoda 

T O Nobel(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win JRAKORYU KOZAN 3YO
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /12 No. 2 Fav. 5 8th /15 No. 4 Fav. 4 5th /15 No.10 Fav.12 8th /16 No.10 Fav.10 1st /8 No. 8 Fav. 1

4 7 6 Just a Smidge Grey Inao Okada KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 480 0 K Kokubun 57.0 480 -2 Y Shibata 55.0 482 0 Y Shibata 54.0 482 -5 Y Hishida 56.0 487 -1 Y Hishida 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.2

Toru Tagami Total 1.1.0.9 ALLD 1.0.0.7 -- 6------------ 3-3-2 38.2F 29.4-38.1 3-5-4 39.5F 37.7-39.0 4-8-7 38.5F 30.5-38.4 11-12 37.6F 34.4-37.9 4-3-3 39.5F 37.7-39.7
Tomoya Ozasa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 2 King Velvet(JPN)(1.0) Kojoryozoku(JPN)(0.8) Mana Etre(JPN)(0.5) Hakusan Iris(JPN)(1.2) Royal Ibuki(JPN)(-0.8)
Snow Dragon H5 18 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 5.3.4.5 Dec 2/25 21  Mizusawa Aug 31/25 18  Morioka Aug 18/25 19  Morioka Jul 21/25 18  Morioka Jun 24/25 15  Mizusawa 

Felsite(JPN) Ryo Takakura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 HAYATE TOKUBETS OPN HADARUSHO B1  B1 AKIZAKURASHO B1  B1 SEKUSHI-MONSUTA  B1 B1  B1
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.1 7th /10 No. 6 Fav. 4 8th /11 No. 9 Fav. 7 2nd /10 No. 4 Fav. 9 9th /11 No. 7 Fav. 5 8th /10 No. 1 Fav. 2

4 8 Princess Regina Bay Kyoko Maekawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.1 446 +5 T Yamamoto 56.0 441 +1 R Iwamoto 56.0 440 -4 T Sugawara 56.0 444 +3 T Yamamoto 56.0 441 -4 T Yamamoto 56.0
(Admire Cozzene) Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETD 2.1.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:30.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:29.5

Meiwa Iwami Bokujo Total 7.3.4.9 ALLD 7.3.4.8 ---------------- 6-7-7 40.5F 36.8-39.9 10-10 37.4F 35.5-38.3 1-1 38.7F 35.3-38.6 2-1 39.0F 36.2-38.4 3-5-7 40.5F 36.2-39.8
Keiichi Nagashima <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 1 3 Fuainarukingu(1.4) Bitsugutamateru^fu(0.8) Terute(JPN)(0.1) Tsurumaruberu(0.6) A Shin Turan(JPN)(1.2)
Makfi C4 41 20,360,000 Yen HAND 1.0.1.1 1400 0.3.1.3 Dec 14/25 51 5CHUKYO4 Nov 30/25 57 4KYOTO8 Nov 2/25 43 3KYOTO11 Sep 13/25 49 4HANSHIN3 Aug 30/25 41 4CHUKYO3

Val Miracle(JPN) Ryota Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.3.1.3 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4 4th /16 No.16 Fav.10 10th /14 No. 6 Fav.10 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 4 5th /15 No.14 Fav. 8

5 9 Miracle Cross Bay Hiroki Kawashima KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 454 -4 R Sameshima 57.0 458 +8 R Sameshima 57.0 450 +6 R Sameshima 56.0 444 +2 R Sameshima 57.0 442 +4 R Sameshima 57.0
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.3.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.4

Kawashima Bokujo Total 1.3.2.9 ALLD 1.3.2.8 ---------------- 4-4 39.3F 35.2-37.6 6-4 38.0F 34.6-38.0 2-5-6 40.9F 36.2-38.2 2-2-2 39.9F 36.9-39.9 7-5-6 38.8F 36.8-38.0
Shinji Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 1 1 1 Kyoei Cancer(JPN)(2.0) Ambitious Yoshino((0.5) Gold Dyer(JPN)(3.2) Rose Gaujard(JPN)(-0.2) Happy Dun Chan(JPN(1.3)
Four Wheel Drive C4 54 13,590,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.0 1400 1.2.0.1 Feb 1/26 59 2KYOTO2 Apr 6/25 45 2HANSHIN4 Mar 16/25 44 2CHUKYO2 Feb 23/25 44 1KYOTO8 Nov 24/24 41 6KYOTO8

Zakkuzaku(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOD 0.2.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /11 No. 3 Fav. 4 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 2 5th /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 1 4th /13 No. 1 Fav. 1

5 10 1 K G Happy Dark Bay Kunihiko Watanabe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 518 +2 Y Kitamura 57.0 516 +2 A Nishimura 57.0 514 -10 A Nishimura 57.0 524 +20 K Ikezoe 57.0 504 -4 A Nishimura 56.0
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons 0.2.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.6

Inaba Bokujo Total 1.2.0.3 ALLD 1.2.0.3 ---- 2---------- 7-8 36.8F 35.5-37.3 3-3 37.5F 35.5-37.7 6-6 37.0F 35.0-36.2 14-12 37.3F 35.0-38.8 1-1-1 40.2F 36.7-39.1
Taro Saeki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 1 Reiwa Sansan(JPN)(0.1) A Shin Mars(JPN)(-0.2) Hard Seltzer(JPN)(1.2) Yuto the Ren(JPN)(0.3) God Espada(JPN)(1.1)
Leontes H5 19 1,400,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 2.1.0.3 Sep 8/25 21  Kawasaki Aug 22/25 26  Kawasaki Aug 4/25 18  Kawasaki Jul 7/25 17  Kawasaki Jun 18/25 20  Kawasaki 

Pioniere(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOD 0.0.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 KANAGAWAKUSHITS  C1 YAMANAMIGOMIZUM  C1 RAIKOSHO C2SENT  C2 INABIKARISHO C2  C2 RAIJINSHO C2SEN  C2
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /12 No. 7 Fav. 1 1st /12 No. 5 Fav. 3 1st /12 No. 8 Fav. 1 1st /12 No. 2 Fav. 1 1st /12 No. 3 Fav. 3

6 11 Pioneer Pride Bay Yasuyuki Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458 +7 R Nobata 56.0 451 -5 Y Yamanaka 56.0 456 +1 T Yano 56.0 455 +4 T Yano 56.0 451 -1 T Yano 56.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.4 WETD 1.2.0.3 1700 0.0.0.1  900m Dirt Good 0:56.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:31.0  900m Dirt Stand 0:55.4  900m Dirt Stand 0:55.0  900m Dirt Stand 0:55.3

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 5.3.3.12 ALLD 5.3.3.10 ---------------- 12-11-12 37.8F 35.7-38.2 2-2-2 39.3F 39.4-39.5 5-6-4 37.6F 35.8-38.2 4-6-4 37.1F 35.9-37.4 3-1-1 37.5F 36.2-37.5
JPN giken LLC. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 1 1 1 Ivy Himechan(JPN)(0.7) Takenoroiyaru(-0.2) Heburidei^zu(-0.8) Moulin Alezan(JPN)(0.0) Shinobudesutei^no(-0.7)
Drefong H5 28 8,100,000 Yen HAND 0.2.0.4 1400 0.0.0.1 Dec 20/25 39 5CHUKYO5 Oct 25/25 47 3KYOTO8 Oct 11/25 54 3KYOTO3 Sep 28/25 48 4HANSHIN9 Jul 8/25  Kawasaki 

Thunder Yunibansu(JPN)
Daisuke Sasaki KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win JURAISUTA-SHO B  B2
58.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 16th /16 No. 1 Fav.12 11th /11 No. 3 Fav.11 5th /12 No. 1 Fav.10 13th /16 No.11 Fav.15 FF /10 No.10 Fav. 6

6 12 La Terrasse Bay Hirofumi Toda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.3 486 +12 Y Kido 58.0 474 -2 Y Kido 58.0 476 0 Y Kido 58.0 476 -2 Y Kido 58.0 478 0 S Yamazaki 57.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.1.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.3 1700 0.1.0.0 1900m Dirt Good 2:05.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1600m Dirt Stand 

Northern Farm Total 1.3.0.13 ALLD 1.3.0.11 ---------------- 7-16-16 40.6F 30.9-38.0 1-1-2 41.3F 36.9-38.6 1-1-2 38.3F 37.1-37.1 14-15 38.2F 34.3-38.2 37.6-39.7
Tetsuya Kamei <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 2 0 4 Through the Night((5.6) Erika Venezia(USA)(2.7) Smart Kairos(JPN)(1.2) Gale Rider(JPN)(1.5)
Thunder Snow C4 48 13,280,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.4 Dec 21/25 47 5NAKAYAMA6 Dec 7/25 52 5NAKAYAMA2 Aug 30/25 58 2SAPPORO3 Aug 16/25 45 1SAPPORO7 Jun 8/25 43 3TOKYO2

Misty Mountain(JPN)
Takeshi Yokoyama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 11th /15 No. 6 Fav.12 11th /16 No.11 Fav. 7 2nd /11 No.10 Fav. 2 1st /14 No.10 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 9 Fav. 3

7 13 5 Blue Mist Bay Masakazu Ikegami KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 450 -4 A Pouchin 57.0 454 +8 T Yokoyama 57.0 446 +2 T Yokoyama 55.0 444 +2 T Yokoyama 57.0 442 -4 T Yokoyama 57.0
(Helmet) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.1.1.1 1700 1.1.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.3

Darley Japan Farm Total 1.1.1.8 ALLD 1.1.1.8 ---------------- 3-5-6 38.6F 36.8-37.8 11-9-10 38.5F 37.2-37.3 8-10-6 36.8F 30.1-37.5 5-3-3 38.2F 30.2-38.5 8-8 36.4F 35.8-36.3
Godolphin <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 4 Contio(JPN)(1.2) Lizard Island(JPN)(2.3) Petit Beurre(JPN)(0.5) Meisho Gekiha(JPN)(-0.2) Max Q(JPN)(0.9)
Drefong M5 42 20,095,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.4 Dec 20/25 51 5CHUKYO5 Oct 18/25 58 4TOKYO6 Jul 13/25 56 2FUKUSHIMA6 Jun 14/25 57 3TOKYO3 Apr 26/25 56 2TOKYO1

Atrium Chapel(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No. 8 Fav.12 7th /17 No.16 Fav.11 5th /15 No. 7 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 4 5th /14 No. 1 Fav. 2

7 14 Juliet Veil Dark Bay Hideaki Asari KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 436 +2 Y Hishida 56.0 434 +14 R Sakai 56.0 420 -6 A Tsumura 56.0 426 +2 D Lane 56.0 424 -6 C Lemaire 56.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.2.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.2

Shadai Farm Total 1.1.3.8 ALLD 0.0.1.4 ---------------- 7-6 38.2F 36.1-37.2 9-9 33.8F 34.8-33.9 10-10 34.8F 35.6-34.9 10-11 36.4F 35.1-36.1 7-7 36.6F 36.5-36.6
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 1.1.2.4 8WOver 0 1 1 5 Morino Amigo(JPN)(1.4) Mixed Berries(IRE)(0.9) Keep Sign On(JPN)(0.6) Parapsychology(JPN(1.4) Chase the Way(JPN)(0.5)
Duramente F4 32 2,360,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.0 Feb 8/26 49 1KOKURA6 Dec 7/25 49 5CHUKYO2 Oct 25/25 22  Kanazawa Oct 6/25 21  Kanazawa Sep 6/25 45 4HANSHIN1

Dura Luna(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win GAMBARO!KANAZAW  C1 C2  C2 Maiden MDN
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 9 Fav.12 16th /18 No.10 Fav.13 1st /8 No. 3 Fav. 1 1st /8 No. 2 Fav. 2 14th /18 No. 8 Fav.15

8 15 Elizabeth Moon Bay Hisashi Shimizu KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 462 +8 D Ozawa 55.0 454 -20 N Kawaharada 51.0 474 -3 K Uozumi 55.0 477 +19 S Kato 55.0 458 +8 K Kawabata 52.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.4 1500m Dirt Muddy 1:37.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8

Champions Farm Total 2.0.1.11 ALLD 2.0.0.0 --15------------ 9-13-15 36.4F 35.4-36.1 4-4 34.8F 34.6-34.4 1-1-1 37.4F 40.9-37.4 1-1-1 38.8F      38.8 13-14 34.7F 34.5-34.7
Insel Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.11 1 W 0 0 0 2 Air Big Mom(JPN)(1.5) Reve Genial(JPN)(0.8) Schon Stadt(JPN)(-1.6) Noble Genesis(JPN)(-2.0) Passcode(JPN)(1.2)
Gold Dream C4 60 14,660,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 1.1.1.4 Feb 1/26 58 2KYOTO2 Jan 17/26 57 1KYOTO6 Nov 30/25 52 4KYOTO8 Nov 16/25 54 3FUKUSHIMA4 Apr 26/25 52 2TOKYO1

Nishino Jedi(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe KYOD 1.1.1.5 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 3rd /11 No. 9 Fav. 2 4th /15 No.13 Fav. 6 6th /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 5th /15 No. 8 Fav. 4 11th /16 No. 7 Fav.12

8 16 2 Stapes Yuko Dark Bay Hiroshi Miyamoto KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 458 -4 K Ikezoe 57.0 462 -4 K Ikezoe 57.0 466 -2 M Nagashima 55.0 468 +8 M Nagashima 54.0 460 -2 H Tanabe 57.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 1.1.1.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.9 1600m Dirt Good 1:37.6

Kinya Murakami Total 1.1.1.8 ALLD 1.1.1.8 ---- 3-- 4------ 7-7 36.9F 35.5-37.3 10-9 36.2F 36.0-36.6 14-11 37.8F 34.6-38.0 14-14-14 37.9F 29.2-38.7 15-15 35.7F 35.4-36.5
Shigeyuki Nishiyama <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 2 Reiwa Sansan(JPN)(0.2) Rhatische(USA)(0.6) Ambitious Yoshino((0.9) Juventas(JPN)(0.9) Truchot(JPN)(0.4)

HANSHIN Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.19～2026.02.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  71  13   7   4  47 0.183 0.282
 2 Real Steel  27   5   1   1  20 0.185 0.222
 3 Lord Kanaloa  41   4   4   1  32 0.098 0.195
 4 Maurice  41   3   3   4  31 0.073 0.146
 5 American Pharoah  16   3   3   0  10 0.188 0.375
 6 New Years Day  25   3   2   2  18 0.120 0.200
 7 Four Wheel Drive  18   3   2   0  13 0.167 0.278
 8 Into Mischief  12   3   1   0   8 0.250 0.333
 9 Copano Rickey  28   3   1   0  24 0.107 0.143
10 Henny Hughes  35   3   0   2  30 0.086 0.086
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February 21, 2026 HANSHIN 7R  DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


